DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

No. DIS.08/Eq/Fur/AMC/2016



Kariavattom Thiruvananthapuram- 695 581 Phone: 0471 2308115 E-mail: islhist.univkerala@gmail.com

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive quotations (in two bid covers) are invited from reputed firms for the purchase of the following items with the specifications mentioned for the Department of Islamic Studies, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sl. No.	Item	Specification	No. of Quantity required
1.	Office Table	Steel Table with 3 drawers on right side, one drawer and cupboard on left side with locking arrangements, 18 mm. Novopan top, 60" X 30" X 30" (20 G)	1
2.	Steel Almirah	Steel Almirah with glass doors of the size 78"x 36"x 19" (4 mm glass) having five compartments, 20 gauge with locking arrangement and complete in all respect	1
3.	Steel Almirah	Steel Almirah of the size 78"x36"x19" having five compartments, 20 gauge over all with locking arrangement and complete in all respect.	1
4.	Computer Table	Steel Computer Table with Keyboard 18 mm. Novopan top steel cupboard 36" X30" X 30" (20G) CR Sheet	5
5.	Computer Chair	Computer Chair without arm revolving manual lifting cushion seat and back	2
6.	Executive Chair	Executive chair having high density cushioned seat and back, five wheels, revolving base ordinary PU handles, 30" back.	1

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The rates quoted must be inclusive of all taxes and other incidental charges like, freight/transportation charges, delivery charges (including loading and unloading) and installation charges to the site.
- 2. Detailed brochures/information sheets of the products must be furnished
- 3. The offers should be valid at least 90 days from the date of opening the tender.
- 4. Delivery and installation should be made at the Department of Islamic Studies, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Trivandrum without extra cost.

1

- 5. Vendors should provide a compliance statement showing the items quoted with the tender specifications.
- 6. Complaints with the items supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the University by the suppliers at their own cost.
- 7. Payment will be made only after the supply and getting the successful installation of the items.
- 8. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/accept any quotation without assigning any reason.

The sealed quotations should reach the undersigned on or before 03rd January 2017, 3:00 p.m., super scribing as "QUOTATIONS FOR THE PURCHASE OF FURNITURE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES" The technical bid will be opened on 04-01-2017 at 10:30 p.m. at the Department of Islamic Studies, University of Kerala, Kariavattom.

University of Kerala

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT Department of Islamic Studies University of Kerala Kariavattom P.O. Thiruvananthapuram- 695 581



Kariavattom 14-12-2016